
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a fourth amendment to an existing InterGovernmental Agreement (CE90764) 
between the City and County of Denver and the Urban Drainage and Flood Control District 

(UDFCD) for the 40th Street Outfall, 40th Avenue to South Platte River.   

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Thomas Blackman 

  Phone:303-446-3610 

  Email:Thomas.Blackman@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Thomas Blackman 

  Phone:303-446-3610 

  Email:Thomas.Blackman@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The proposed Ordinance will approve an amendment to an existing IGA (CE90764) with 

UDFCD concerning 40th Street Outfall, 40th Avenue to South Platte River. This second 

amendment changes the IGA with respect to Project Costs and Allocation of Costs, and 

Management of Finances. The estimated total project cost has increased by $2,840,000 to 

a total of $7,969,000. UDFCD will contribute the additional $2,840,000. The amendment 

calls for no additional contribution by the City.   

b. Duration 
 7 years 

c. Location 
 40th Avenue to South Platte River 

d. Affected Council District 
6 

e. Benefits 
 The proposed ordinance is part of a project to improve flood control along the South 

Platte River in the 40th Avenue area. Work performed pursuant to the Project is necessary 

for the health, safety, comfort, convenience, and welfare of the people of the City, region and 

State.  

f. Costs 
 No funds are required for this amendment 

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0944   Date: 12/13/2011 


